hereby accorded for the payment of remuneration at 
following terms and condition to Mr. Amit Mittal, the  
Managing Director of the Company for the remaining 
tenure of his appointment i.e. 1st January, 2013 to   
31st December, 2014:

a.	 Basic Salary: Rs. 7,32,600/-  (Rupees Seven Lac Thirty 
Two Thousand Six Hundred only) for the period starting 
from 1st January 2013 to 31st December, 2014. 

b.	 Company shall give a House Rent Allowance @ 50% 
of the Basic Salary. The company shall also pay the 
electricity and maintenance charges of his residence.

c.	 Medical Reimbursement:

[...]

required or any other approval as may be required, the 
consent of members of the company be and is hereby 
accorded for payment of remuneration to Ms. Dipali Mittal 
in following manner for the period starting from 1st April, 
2013 and ending upon 31st March, 2015:

a)	 Salary Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rupees One Lac Sixty 
Thousand only) per month with an annual increase of             
Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only)  falling due 
on 1st April of the following year.

b)	 Contribution to Provident Fund and Superannuation 
Fund and annuity fund, as per  statutory provisions and